IEC 61196-12
Edition 1.0 2024-05
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
Coaxial communication cables –
Part 12: Specification for spacer clamps for radiating cables
IE
C

 – 8 – IEC 61196-12:2024 © IEC 2024
5 IEC type designation
5.1 Type
The type designation of spacer clamps for radiating cables shall be as follows:
a) SC: the code of the spacer clamp;
b) minimum outer diameter for clamping the cable, expressed by an integer, in mm;
c) maximum outer diameter for clamping the cable, expressed by an integer, in mm.
For example, SC38-41 represents spacer clamps for radiating cables with the outer diameter
range from 38 mm to 41 mm for clamping the cables.
5.2 Variant
The variant designation of spacer clamps shall be as follows:
a) Fireproof type – expressed as follows:
– F: for fireproof clamp;
– omitted for non-fireproof clamp.
b) Installation type – expressed as follows:
– C: cantilever type;
– S: suspended type;
– CM: cantilever type for self-supporting radiating cable with messenger;
– SM: suspended type for self-supporting radiating cable with messenger.
c) The space distance of cable surface to the base or wire, in mm; for example, 80 means
80 mm.
d) Nominal dimensions of the integrated messenger wire for self-supporting radiating cables –
expressed as follows:
d*w*h: d, w and h are the nominal dimensions of the integrated messenger wire, expressed
by an integer, in mm, as shown in Figure 1.
Key
1 integrated messenger wire of the radiating cable
2 self-supporting radiating cable
Figure 1 – The dimensions of the integrated messenger wire
For example, SC38-41FCM80 9*2*3 represents spacer clamps, the outer diameter range from
38 mm to 41 mm for clamping the cables, fireproof cantilever clamp, the space distance of cable
surface to the base or wire is 80 mm, for self-supporting radiating cables with the nominal
dimensions of the integrated messenger wire d = 9, w = 2 and h = 3.
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
IEC 61196-12:2024
IEC 61196-12:2024 © IEC 2024 – 9 –
5.3 Marking
A marking on the product shall enable the user to unambiguously assign the product to the
technical data provided by the manufacturer and the IEC standard applied.
The marking on the product itself does not have to include the full designation in accordance
with this standard.
A marking on the product shall allow clear identification of the responsible supplier.
5.4 Packaging
Packaging boxes of spacer clamps shall be marked with manufacturer name (or code),
trademark, type designation of the spacer clamps, quantity, production lot number, and IEC
standard number.
6 Requirements and test procedures
6.1 General conditions for the tests
Spacer clamps shall be tested in the following general conditions:
a) Tests in accordance with this document are type tests.